xpress Mail No. <u>EL 501 633 833 US</u>

ET

Attorney Docket Number

8265-370-999

101480660

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $\mathbf{r} - \mathbf{r} - \mathbf{r} - \mathbf{r} = \mathbf{r} - \mathbf{r} = \mathbf{r} - \mathbf{r} = r$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Marc FURRER and Catherine GRETSCH	Name: NESTEC S.A.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊗ No	Address: Avenue Nestle 55,			
3. Nature of conveyance:	CH-1800, Vevey			
■ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country (if other than USA): <u>SWITZERLAND</u>			
□ Other	- OT			
Execution Date: August 8, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) $(9/64)^2$	3454			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	cution date of the application is: August 8, 2000			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	rs attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1			
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
is a true copy of the original document of AA	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy Official August 22, 2000 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3				
~ · · ·	with wanting and an area to form at a fact to the same at a fact t			

10/05/2000 GTON11

00000074 161150

1313 Comments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

PATENT

NY2 - 1114172.1

REEL: 011127 FRAME: 0891

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. I/We, as the person(s) listed below, having the residence address and citizenship set forth above my respective signature, ASSIGNORS am/are the inventor(s) of the invention in Coffee Aroma Recovery Process for which I/We have executed an application for a Patent of the United States on even date herewith and which is identified by reference number NO 6409/US/NP; and

WHEREAS,

Nestec S.A., a Swiss Body Corporate of Avenue Nestié 55 1800 Vevey, Switzerland

(ASSIGNEE),

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Petents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of Industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/We HEREBY covenant and agree that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to ald the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

IN TESTIMONY whereof, I/We hereunto set my/our hand and seal this day and year set above my/our signatures.

Inventors' details and signature(s)

FURRER Marc Ch. de l'Ancien-Stand 2 CH-1807 BLONAY Citizen of Switzerland DR Chemical Engineer Assignment date: 01.03.1982 GRETSCH Catherine CH-1412 VALEYRES-SOUS-URSINS VD Citizen of Switzerland Chemical Engineer Assignment date: 01,09,1983

War from

Chekch

PATENT

REEL: 011127 FRAME: 0892

On this eight hanc frame, who signed deed.	day of Augustuckers the foregoing instru	,2000, before m , to me known and kno Iment and acknowledg	ne personally appe own to me to be the led the same to be	ared e person of that his free act and	
GUILLAUM Witness (Print Name)	e FENEYR.	U	Witness	s Signature	
On this eight CATHE CIVE name, who signed deed.	day of Hojush GRETSCH I the foregoing instru	,20 , before m , to me known and kno ment and acknowledge	e personally appea own to me to be the ed the same to be	ared a person of that his free act and	
GISELE GE Witness (Print Name)	PAUDJEAN		Chrows	Signature	
On this name, who signed deed.	day of the foregoing Instru	,20 , before me , to me known and kno ment and acknowledge	e personally appea own to me to be the ed the same to be l	person of that	
Witness (Print Name)			Witness	Signature	
On this name, who signed deed.	day of the foregoing Instru	,20 , before me to me known and kno ment and acknowledge	e personally appea wn to me to be the ed the same to be t	person of that	
Witness (Print Name)			Witness	Signature	

RECORDED: 08/22/2000

PATENT REEL: 011127 FRAME: 0893